	5/2011 United States Patent and Trademark
	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1036	35116
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: CMC Group, Inc.
Dissolvo LLC	Internal Address:
	·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>12836 South Dixie Highway</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>October 4, 2011</u>	
Assignment Merger	City: Bowling Green
Security Agreement Change of Name	e City. <u>bowing creation</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>us</u> Zip: <u>43402</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Other	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🛛
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,845,982
	6,966,557
Additional number	rs attached? Yes No
5 Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Rice, Esg.	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Philip M. Rice, Esg.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Philip M. Rice, Esg.</u> Internal Address _{Emch} , Schaffer, Schaub &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Rice, Esq. Internal AddressEmch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello Co., L.P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) $\$_{80.00}$
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Philip M. Rice, Esq.</u> Internal Address <u>Emch, Schaffer, Schaub &</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Rice , Esq. Internal AddressEmch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello Co., L.P.A. Street Address: P.O. Box 916	T. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Rice , Esq. Internal AddressEmch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello Co., L.P.A. Street Address: P.O. Box 916 City: Toledo	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Rice , Esq. Internal AddressEmch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello Co., L.P.A. Street Address: P.O. Box 916	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Rice, Esq. Internal AddressEmch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello Co., L.P.A. Street Address: P.O. Box 916 City: Toledo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Rice, Esq. Internal AddressEmch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello Co., L.P.A. Street Address: P.O. Box 916 City: Toledo State: Ohio	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 10/25/2011 ANULLINS 0000004 6045982
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Rice, Esq. Internal AddressEmch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello Co., L.P.A. Street Address: P.O. Box 916 City: Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 43697-0916 Phone Number: 419-243-1294	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Rice, Esg. Internal AddressEmch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello Co., L.P.A. Street Address: P.O. Box 916	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 10/25/2011 ANULLINS 0000004 6045982
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Rice, Esq. Internal AddressEmch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello Co., L.P.A. Street Address: P.O. Box 916 City: Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 43697-0916 Phone Number: 419-243-1294 Fax Number: 419-243-8502 Email Address: essp@essp-law.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 10/25/2011 ANULLINS 0000004 6845982 Authorized User Name 01 FC:8021 02000034 5045942
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Rice, Esq. Internal AddressEmch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello Co., L.P.A. Street Address: P.O. Box 916 City: Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 43697-0916 Phone Number: 419-243-1294 Fax Number: 419-243-8502 Email Address: essp@essp-law.com 9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 10/25/2011 ANULLINS 0000004 6845982 Authorized User Name 01 FC:8021 02000034 5045942

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dissolvo LLC, is the owner of those Letters Patent set forth in Exhibit A (herein after referred to as "Assigned Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, CMC Group, Inc., of 12836 South Dixie Highway, Bowling Green. Ohio 43402, a corporation of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said Assigned Patent Assets,

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Dissolvo LLC does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, CMC Group, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Assigned Patent Assets.

1

Dissolvo	LLC
By:	Here and the second sec
Name:	JEFF PARMER
Title:	PRESIDENT

Date: [0]4][]

EXHIBIT A

DISSOLVO LLC ASSIGNMENT TO CMC GROUP, INC.

U.S. Letters Patent No.: 6,845,982 issued January 25, 2005 U.S. Letters Patent No.: 6,966,557 issued November 22, 2005

RECORDED: 10/25/2011

PATENT REEL: 027240 FRAME: 0620

2